

RMA

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8330 OF 2012

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation.. Petitioner

Vs

Shridhar Ranrao Shinde & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. G.S. Hegde for the Petitioner

CORAM : SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J

DATE : 11th OCTOBER, 2012.

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 20.11.2012.
In addition thereto, Petitioner to serve the Respondents by private notice and to file affidavit of service on or before the returnable date.
2. Ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b) till then.

[SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J]

रविंद्र आंबेकर