

*Sequeira*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8330 OF 2012**

Maharashtra State Road  
Transport Corporation .. Petitioner  
Vs  
Shridhar Ranrao Shinde & anr. .. Respondents

Mr.C.M.Lokesh i/b G.S.Hegde & Associates, for Petitioner.  
Mr.A.K.Jalisatgi, for Respondents.

**CORAM: N.M.JAMDAR, J.  
Wednesday 30 April, 2014**

**P.C.:**

The learned counsel for the Respondents states that it appears that incomplete and wrong impugned order has been annexed to the Petition. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time. Stand over to next C.M.I.S. date, i.e. 25 June 2014.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.