

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8330 OF 2012

**MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT)
CORPORATION)...PETITIONER**

V/s.

SHRIDHAR RANRAO SHINDE AND ANR.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.C.M.Lokesh i/b. G.S.Hegde & Associates, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr.A.K.Jalisatgi, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM: SMT.R.P.SONDURBALDOTA, J.

DATE : 20th AUGUST, 2014.

P.C. :

1 Liberty to the petitioner to file a proper copy of the
impugned order. Stand over by 2 (two) weeks.

(SMT.R.P.SONDURBALDOTA, J.)