

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.8330 OF 2012**

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation .... Petitioner

Vs.

Shridhar Ranrao Shinde & Ors. .... Respondents

as giv

Mr. G.S. Hegde i/by G.S. Hegde & Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.K. Jalisatgi, Advocate for the respondent.

Coram : Smt. R.P SondurBaldota, J.

Date : 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2015

P.C.

1 This petition can be disposed off finally at the stage of admission, since the factual aspects of the case are undisputed. The scope of judicial enquiry is restricted to whether Clause 49 of 1956 Settlement is applicable to parties or Clause 19 of 1985 Settlement. By consent, stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2015 for final hearing. Ad-interim orders to continue, till the adjourned date.

(Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J)