

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8330 OF 2012

Maharashtra State Road Transport CorporationPetitioner

V/S

Shridhar Ranrao Shinde And OrsRespondent

None For Petitioner

None For Respondent

CORAM : R.M. SAVANT., J

DATE : 20th August, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 02/09/2016 to be added to Final Hearing Weekly Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)