

*Shabnoor*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8330 OF 2012**

SHABNOOR  
AYUB  
PATHAN

Digitally signed by  
SHABNOOR AYUB  
PATHAN  
Date: 2026.05.07  
15:23:31 +0530

Maharashtra State Road Transport  
Corporation

... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Shridhar Ranrao Shinde & Ors.

... Respondents

Nivedita Despande i/b Pushpa Thapa, Ms. P. M.  
Bhansali, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mulanshu Vora i/b Avinash Jalisatgi, for  
Respondents.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : MAY 7, 2026**

**PC.:**

1. List the petition along with Writ Petition No.7574 of 2012 on  
10 July 2026 at 3 p.m.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**